DWG NO

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO TYCO
ELECTRONICS CORPORATION AND ITS WORLDWIDE SUBSIDIARIES AND

PART FIRST SED N
CUMBER REV erD TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1426465 — 1 B —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1426465 —2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
’ 1426465 —6 B —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER
S| 7—1426465 —1 B —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS
§ 71426465 =2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS 73
| /—1426465 -6 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1426465 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 70
R /= 1426465 —7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
Z 70
= 69
O 68
a — | 1 1 1 1 1 461264—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
© | CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS - 21212121217 2101722 SCR.DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 22
_
o [ TERMINAL NAME: TAB 5.8 X 0.8 ASSEMBLY. A — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 986950—1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
~ | CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBX6E)RAM 63
S| WIRE 3.30 [.130 IN] i >2.5mm? — 4.0mm’ — | 1 1 1 1 1 18025-9 SCR,SHC(M4X6)INS DISC 62
< INSUL | 860 [.260 IN] 0 6.00 MAX [.236 IN MAX] - 212121222 21805275 SCR,SET(MSX20)DRAG c
Z WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——| | APPL INSTRUCTION an - 1 1 1 1 1 1 ;832822;2 EEE’SE%MME;&;)OF)EAENDVLFN@ER 23
g 5.05-6.05 [.199-.238 IN]C___ F= 408—-8322 —— , =
% TERMINAL _ _ FEED — 1 1 1 1 1 1 9855/5-5 SCF{FHC(MBXWO)DEP 57/
o APPL SPEC 114—18052 — 19.50 [.768 IN] — | | | | | | 1338685—1 PAWL, FEED 56
= 55
= — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024—8 SCR,BHC(MZLMZ)SHEAR HOLDER 54
TERMINALS APPLIED N — | 2 2 2 2 2 2 9-18023-6 SCR,SHC(M4x14)TERM HLD DWN 53
- | 1 1 1 1 1 180301 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
TERMINAL SEAL _ _ _ — | 1 1 1 1 1 811242—6 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
964514 963245 - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
- - - - _ — | = | 1 — | = | 1 — 1338675—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 — 1 1 — 1 15586/6—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47/
- - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1320999—3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
— | 1 1 1 1 1 690191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
- - ~ - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT o i PIN PN AND — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 690124 —1 WASHER, RAM 42
SIZE :fzj ) LENGTH [IN] -] 992285—72 SCR,SHC(M8X25)RAM LOW HD 41
2 A )
mm~ AWG - — | 1 1 1 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
4.0mm? 2.54 $0.05 [.092 002 IN] |4-354778-5 [.2720] — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
_ _ - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1320922 —1 DISC, INSULATION 38
~ ~ — — | 1 1 1 1 1 354777 —1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
— | 1 1 1 1 1 22480—5 WASHER, SPRING 36
_ _ _ — | 1 1 1 1 1 690212~ POST, RAM 35
— — - — | 1 1 1 1 1 2—1320934—4 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
_ _ _ — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 35
B B - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
— T T T T T T 1-18023—-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 35
_ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1320908-0 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
— — - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1633073—2 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
— ~ - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1—455888—5 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
B B B — 20212121212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
— | 1 1 1 1 1 356835—1 LEVER, DRAG RELFEASE 26
_ _ _ — | 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
~ ~ - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1320928—1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
— — - — | 1 1 1 1 1 980371—4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
_ _ _ — | 1 — | 1 1 — | 6904722 STRIPPER 22
— | 1 1 1 1 1 1—-18023—1 21
SET UP GAGEL BATOUT “ 4 |4 |4 4|44 18025-2 aCAz’HSEHRC%éigﬁEgiRPEEER 20
458637 -3 1426465 :
— | — | — | =] — 6904721 STRIPPER 19
18
1 - 1 — — 1 — — 1338684—2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
[ ] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION E
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — w w w w w 90803 SPRING. SHEAR >
B A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. — 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885—5 STOP, SHEAR 11
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. — | =1 7 1 — | 1 1-1320921-0 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. A — 1 1 1 1 1 1 3187071 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
FULL TERMINAL INSULATION DIA RANGE 3.4—4.5mm[.134—.177IN]. 2122 | T ] T ] 15352298 ANVIL 8
SEAL P/N 963245 INSULATION DIA RANGE 3.4—3.7mm[.134—.146IN]. B O O O O O 1240041~/ | SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) ;
A APPLY TORQ—SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER T : : w w w T238680_6 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) =
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT I w w w w w 538011 —0 SPACER. BLOCK CRIMPER 1
%g QUAL'F'CAT'ON APPLY #1_23419_5 I_OC_TlTE TO THREADS 1 W 2 2 2 W W W W7W58569072 CR‘MPER, ‘NSULAT‘ON 5
A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. — | 1 1 1 1 1 455888—4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
1\| 1 2 | 2 | 2 1 1 1 1—456410—7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
E% VIEW B ROTATED 180° —T771=76l=72—71 =6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION i
%E POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE — PARTS LIST
AT ] ’_% QTY REQD PER ASSY
g?r DWN 11NOVO3 | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
Eé L.LOFTHOUSE - -
= = WERSONS: | IO e, | N
b S Do s APVD ows | e TE TE Connectivity
é% ( ) @g ;Etg i: EAEEACKHURST
%i LONG POSITION B |ECR-11-011180 5-2011 | MY | GB [anciess = i pic - SR TEED TR APPHEATOR
Z% 66 GUIDE OFF WIRE BARREL p| LR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN' | APVD |QURFACE TEXTURE */7 o S‘ZAW T 1476465 SHEEWT o 1 REVB

s 7T - | - | ) - . . | CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING




